Personnel Enclosure

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS 05/23/2016

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation ETE Position

CAFFEY-RIGGS, CHRISTINE 08/02/2016 HILLCREST 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

DOUPE, TESS 08/02/2016 HILLCREST 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

HARRIS, STEPHANIE 08/02/2016 LFSHS 1.0000 TEACHER SECONDARY

HILL, KYLEM 08/02/2016 SCHWEGLER 0.5000 TEACHERTITLEI

HORNBERGER, LESLEY 08/02/2016 LFSHS 1.0000 TEACHER SECONDARY

JACKSON, KRISTEN NICOLE 08/02/2016 SCHWEGLER 1.0000 TEACHERTITLEI MATH

KAUTZ, CRYSTAL 08/02/2016 LHS 1.0000 GUIDANCE

* KLOS, MIKAELA 08/02/2016 KENNEDY 1.0000 TEACHEREARLY CHILDHOOD SPED
LEE, MEGAN NICHOLE 08/02/2016 MULTIPLE 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY POOL
MEIHAUS, CATHERINE 08/02/2016 SMS 1.0000 TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
MORGAN, MACKENZIE 08/02/2016 BROKEN ARROW 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

* OSGOOD, DARCIE 08/02/2016 SUNSET HILL 1.0000 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST
RODRIGUEZ, ALEX 08/02/2016 WOODLAWN 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

* STEPHENS, SIERRA 08/02/2016 CORDLEY 1.0000 SOCIAL WORKER

WILSON, HEATHER 08/02/2016 NEW YORK 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

WRIGHT, KIMBERLY 08/02/2016 LHS 1.0000 GUIDANCE

RESIGNED

Personnel Effective L ocation ETE Position

* ACHTEN, CHRISTINA 05/27/2016 LHS 1.0000 TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
BRANAM, CAREY ANN 05/27/2016 HILLCREST 0.5000 TEACHERESL

DAVIS, ERICA M 05/27/2016 SUNFLOWER 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

DUDLEY, MICHAEL D 05/27/2016 LHS 1.0000 TEACHER SECONDARY

* FITZMORRIS, JLLIAN R 05/27/2016 PINCKNEY 0.2000 SOCIAL WORKER

* FITZMORRIS, JLLIAN R 05/27/2016 LFSHS 0.6000 SOCIAL WORKER

* FITZMORRIS, JLLIAN R 05/27/2016 HILLCREST 0.2000 SOCIAL WORKER

JAMES, BARBARA ELIZABETH 05/27/2016 SMS 1.0000 GUIDANCE

* LANIUS, VALERIED 12/11/2015 WOODLAWN 0.4000 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST
* LANIUS, VALERIED 05/27/2016 WMS 0.6000 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST
RUSTEMEYER, JASMINER 05/27/2016 PRAIRIE PARK 1.0000 TEACHER KINDERGARTEN

* SCHMIDT, VICTORIA JANZEN 05/27/2016 WOODLAWN 1.0000 TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* SCHMIDT, VICTORIA JANZEN 05/22/2015 WOODLAWN 1.0000 TEACHER SPECIAL EDUCATION
RETIRED

Personnel Effective L ocation ETE  Position

COLLINS, JEANNETTE L 05/27/2016 LMCMS 1.0000 SPECIALIST READING

The administration recommends that Jeannette Collins's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
her 19 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

SYENS, ALECK MICHAEL 05/16/2016 MAINTENANCE 1.0000 MAINTENANCE GROUNDS




CHANGE FTE/HRS

Per sonnel
MORRIS, VICTOR WALTER

CHANGE POSITION

Per sonnel
CANTER, MATTHEW THOMAS

RESIGNED

Per sonnel
HANSEN, DONALD LEROQOY

DECEASED

Personnel
DENNEY Ill, THEODORE

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

Effective L ocation
05/18/2016 SUNSET HILL
Effective L ocation
05/28/2016 MAINTENANCE
Effective L ocation
06/03/2016 LFSHS
Effective L ocation
05/17/2016 LHS

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel
* COULTER, BARRY N

RESIGNED

Personnel

* ANDERSON, KATHY A

* BOYDSTON, MEGAN NICOLE
* BOYER, KIMBERLY SUZANNE
* DINGUS, ROBERT WALTER

* GONZALES, ALEXIS JORDAN
* KOPP JR, RONALD KEITH
KOPP JR, RONALD KEITH

* MARTIN, BENJAMIN RAY

* MARTIN, ERIC BENJAMIN
MCCQOY, CYNTHIA N

MCCQOY, CYNTHIA N

MCCQOY, CYNTHIA N

* MCLEES, LAURA ANN

* RECTENWALD, ERIN M
RECTENWALD, ERIN M

* RIDGE, NICOLE ANNETTE

* SLAY, CHRISTIAN ADAM
SMITH, REBECCA L

SMITH, REBECCA L

* TREEMANEEKARN, PORNTIDA
* WILLARD, MEGAN CATHLEEN
WILLARD, MEGAN CATHLEEN

Effective
05/09/2016

Effective

05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/06/2016
05/06/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016
05/27/2016

L ocation
LHS

L ocation

SWMS

PRAIRIE PARK
SWMS

LHS

LHS

DEERFIELD
DEERFIELD

LHS

BROKEN ARROW
CORDLEY
CORDLEY
CORDLEY
CORDLEY
PRAIRIE PARK
PRAIRIE PARK
SWMS

BROKEN ARROW
SCHWEGLER
SCHWEGLER
SWMS

BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
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1.0000
0.9375
1.0000
0.9375
0.9375
0.8750
0.0625
0.3750
0.9375
0.0625
0.3750
0.2500
1.0000
0.9375
0.0625
1.0000
0.9375
0.8750
0.0625
0.9375
0.5625
0.1875

Personnel Enclosure
05/23/2016

Position
CUSTODIAN

Position
PLUMBER APPRENTICE

Position
CUSTODIAN

Position
CUSTODIAN

Position
PARA MULTIPLE DISBILITIES

Position

PARA VISION

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
LIBRARY MEDIA ASSISTANT
PARENT INVOLVEMENT FAC ESL
PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA AUTISM

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INSTRUCTIONAL

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
INTERVENER SPED

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR



NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel

BELTCH, JAMESL
KEMBLE, MAX PALMER
KENT, BROOKE EMILY
MARTIN, MICHAEL
SADLER, JESSICA

RESIGNED

Personnel
MCCOY, CYNTHIA N

* = Special Education Budget

Effective

05/29/2016
05/16/2016
05/01/2016
05/31/2016
05/05/2016

Effective
05/27/2016

L ocation
DISTRICT WIDE
DISTRICT WIDE
CENTENNIAL
DISTRICT WIDE
CENTENNIAL

L ocation
DISTRICT WIDE

-
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1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Personnel Enclosure

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS 05/23/2016

Position

NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
NC DRIVER/MOVER/PACKER

NC TUTOR NASS

NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER
NC TUTOR NASS

Position
SUB SECRETARY



